

Press communication Lund, Sweden, May 15, 2023 This is a translation of the Swedish press release published 2023-05-15

Neola Medical's CEO Hanna Sjöström presents at ABG Sundal Collier's Life Science Summit Seminar on May 31

Neola Medical AB (publ) will participate at ABG Sundal Collier's Life Science Summit Seminar on May 31. CEO Hanna Sjöström will present the company at 13.00 and the presentation will be followed by a shorter Q&A moderated by an ABGSC-analyst.

ABG Sundal Collier's Life Science Summit is an annually recurring event where investors get the opportunity to learn more about selected companies covered by ABGSCs sponsored research.

"I look forward to attending the ABG Life Science Summit in the end of May. We have had an intensive spring with conferences in the U.S., new important collaborations, and exciting projects. We are now in a phase with focus on the market preparation work before launch and I look forward to presenting our latest developments.", says Hanna Sjöström, CEO at Neola Medical.

The presentation will be recorded and available after the event.

For further information, contact:

Hanna Sjöström, CEO Neola Medical, e-mail: hanna.sjostrom@neolamedical.com

Neola Medical AB (publ) develops medical technology device for continuous monitoring of preterm born infants' lungs. Immediate detection of complications provides the possibility of early treatment and improved health care. The patented technology is based on a spectroscopic method developed at Lund University in Sweden. The company was founded in 2016 as a wholly owned subsidiary of Gasporox AB (publ) under the name GPX Medical AB. The company is listed on NASDAQ First North Growth Market (ticker: NEOLA). Read more at <u>www.neolamedical.com</u>. The company's Certified Adviser is FNCA Sweden AB.